Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for March 2021

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

1ST COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION

ABBYBANK

ADVIA CREDIT UNION

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AMERICAN FINANCING CORPORATION

AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

ARK LA TEX FINANCIAL SERVICES DBA ELEVEN MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANK FIVE NINE

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BANNER BANKS

BEST REI FUNDING LLC

BETTER MORTGAGE CORPORATION

BLC COMMUNITY BANK

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BNC NATIONAL BANK

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CHARTER BANK

CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE LLC

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMERCE STATE BANK

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION

COMPASS MORTGAGE INC

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

Monthly Mortgage Report
1

w
w -

= = = = N
PR ERPENONMNRPRPPRPNMNRR,GRPORNRPRRPOREEREN O POR

N
oON
o

180,000.00
5,367,309.00
2,400,000.00
5,766,750.00

226,197.00

577,504.00

373,920.00
93,000.00
3,024,775.00
185,912.20
832,482.00
360,000.00
617,200.00
14,960.36
525,966.00
767,055.92
6,668,700.00
276,120.00
1,673,200.00
87,374.00
639,920.00
295,154.00
79,165.00
1,497.00
1,752,000.00
221,300.00
326,800.00
33,051.00
2,129,900.00
500,000.00
1,968,920.00
137,000.00
406,400.00
258,000.00
2,324,445.00
31,140,233.80
1,209,449.00



DISCOVER BANK

ENVOY MORTGAGE LTD

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST HOME BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
FIRSTBANK

FORWARD BANK

FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GOYKE AND TILLISCH LLP

GUARANTEED RATE AFFINITY LLC
GUARANTEED RATE INC

GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY LLC

HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION
HORICON BANK

IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC
INCREDIBLEBANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JASON PEAK

JEFFERY E ARNOLD AND MICHELE L ARNOLD
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MERCHANTS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NATIONAL EXCHANGE BANK AND TRUST
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NBH BANK

NEWREZ LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH SHORE BANK FSB

OLD NATIONAL BANK

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN
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80,861.00
302,214.00
1,670,101.00
141,600.00
700,500.00
150,000.00
356,000.00
5,625,795.00
112,000.00
1,076,721.00
12,722.28
490,000.00
368,350.00
236,000.00
250,242.00
374,250.00
700,500.00

11,312,820.00

3,286,463.00
5,039,385.09
19,500.00
508,840.00
1,275,767.00
343,359.00
813,056.00
734,000.00
387,500.00
3,699,087.00
1,156,473.68
110,000.00
625,750.00
331,500.00
4,151,756.00

1,484,466.00

90,000.00
644,188.00
234,201.00
341,924.00
121,300.00

7,854,530.00
130,000.00
210,000.00
498,000.00
170,905.00
364,000.00



PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PENTAGON FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PREVAIL BANK

PRIMARY RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION

QUICKEN LOANS LLC

REACH BUSINESS LENDERS LLC

RENOVO CAPITAL LLC

RICHARD J BOREEN AND BARBARA J BOREEN REVOCABLE
TRUST DATED JANUARY 29 2013

RIVER BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SECURITY FINANCIAL BANK

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SETTLERS BANK

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STATE BANK FINANCIAL

STEARNS LENDING LLC

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

T2 FINANCIAL LLC DBA REVOLUTION MORTGAGE

THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

TOTAL MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE RURAL
HOUSING SERVICE OR SUCCESSOR AGENCY UNITED ETC
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE LLC

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VERVE

VICTORY FUND LLC

VILLAGE CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID OF WI

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND

TRUST CO NA
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY
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196,040.00
255,000.00
9,211,676.00
6,783,650.00
119,068.00
757,772.00
161,570.00
3,143,407.00
1,777,500.00
69,385.00

20,000.00

506,500.00
1,265,269.88
28,077.37
1,255,000.00
358,626.82
100,000.00
1,637,070.00
353,000.00
276,000.00
85,000.00
326,300.00
650,481.00
794,175.00
192,100.00
96,903.00

400,000.00

90,460.00

437,950.00
584,000.00
3,596,771.38
111,784.00
814,400.00
1,000,000.00
77,505.15
124,534.00
669,520.00
175,000.00
1,566,106.00

621,416.00

9,832.00



WOODTRUST BANK 6 4,256,121.00
TOTAL 920  176,983,257.93
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