Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for March 2021

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

1ST COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION	1	180,000.00
ABBYBANK	33	5,367,309.00
ADVIA CREDIT UNION	1	2,400,000.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	6	5,766,750.00
AMERICAN FINANCING CORPORATION	1	226,197.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE		,
COMPANY LLC	5	577,504.00
AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	373,920.00
ARK LA TEX FINANCIAL SERVICES DBA ELEVEN MORTGAGE	1	93,000.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	23	3,024,775.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	185,912.20
BANK FIVE NINE	5	832,482.00
BANK OF AMERICA NA	1	360,000.00
BANNER BANKS	1	617,200.00
BEST REI FUNDING LLC	1	14,960.36
BETTER MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	525,966.00
BLC COMMUNITY BANK	1	767,055.92
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	3	6,668,700.00
BNC NATIONAL BANK	1	276,120.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	15	1,673,200.00
BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING	1	87,374.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	4	639,920.00
CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY	2	295,154.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	79,165.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	1,497.00
CHARTER BANK	1	1,752,000.00
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE LLC	2	221,300.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	3	326,800.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	2	33,051.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	14	2,129,900.00
COMMERCE STATE BANK	1	500,000.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	10	1,968,920.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	1	137,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	3	406,400.00
COMPASS MORTGAGE INC	1	258,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	18	2,324,445.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	229	31,140,233.80
DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC	6	1,209,449.00

Monthly Mortgage Report

		00.041.00
DISCOVER BANK	2	80,861.00
ENVOY MORTGAGE LTD	2	302,214.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	9	1,670,101.00
FIRST HOME BANK	1	141,600.00
FIRST STATE BANK	4	700,500.00
FIRST STATE MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	150,000.00
FIRSTBANK	1	356,000.00
FORWARD BANK	31	5,625,795.00
FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	1	112,000.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	7	1,076,721.00
GOYKE AND TILLISCH LLP	1	12,722.28
GUARANTEED RATE AFFINITY LLC	2	490,000.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	2	368,350.00
GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY LLC	1	236,000.00
HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION	1	250,242.00
HORICON BANK	2	374,250.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	2	700,500.00
INCREDIBLEBANK	42	11,312,820.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	21	3,286,463.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	33	5,039,385.09
JASON PEAK	1	19,500.00
JEFFERY E ARNOLD AND MICHELE L ARNOLD	1	508,840.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	5	1,275,767.00
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	1	343,359.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	4	813,056.00
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION	1	734,000.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	2	387,500.00
MARATHON BANK	22	3,699,087.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	11	1,156,473.68
MARATHON SAVINGS	1	110,000.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	5	625,750.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	331,500.00
MERCHANTS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	4	4,151,756.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED		
HOME LOANS	7	1,484,466.00
NATIONAL EXCHANGE BANK AND TRUST	1	90,000.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	5	644,188.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	2	234,201.00
NBH BANK	1	341,924.00
NEWREZ LLC	1	121,300.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	46	7,854,530.00
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB	1	130,000.00
OLD NATIONAL BANK	1	210,000.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	3	498,000.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	1	170,905.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	3	364,000.00
	5	501,000.00

Monthly Mortgage Report

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	1	196,040.00
PENTAGON FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	255,000.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	50	9,211,676.00
PREVAIL BANK	30	6,783,650.00
PRIMARY RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	1	119,068.00
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	5	757,772.00
PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION	2	161,570.00
QUICKEN LOANS LLC	21	3,143,407.00
REACH BUSINESS LENDERS LLC	1	1,777,500.00
RENOVO CAPITAL LLC	1	69,385.00
RICHARD J BOREEN AND BARBARA J BOREEN REVOCABLE	1	20,000,00
TRUST DATED JANUARY 29 2013	1	20,000.00
RIVER BANK	1	506,500.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	5	1,265,269.88
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	4	28,077.37
SECURITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	1,255,000.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	3	358,626.82
SETTLERS BANK	1	100,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	13	1,637,070.00
STATE BANK FINANCIAL	2	353,000.00
STEARNS LENDING LLC	1	276,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	1	85,000.00
T2 FINANCIAL LLC DBA REVOLUTION MORTGAGE	2	326,300.00
THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	2	650,481.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	2	794,175.00
TOTAL MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	192,100.00
TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE	1	96,903.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	1	400,000.00
AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	1	400,000.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE RURAL	1	90,460.00
HOUSING SERVICE OR SUCCESSOR AGENCY UNITED ETC	1	70,400.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE LLC	2	437,950.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	4	584,000.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	17	3,596,771.38
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	111,784.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	9	814,400.00
VERVE	1	1,000,000.00
VICTORY FUND LLC	1	77,505.15
VILLAGE CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC	1	124,534.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	669,520.00
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID OF WI	1	175,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	9	1,566,106.00
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND	3	621,416.00
TRUST CO NA	5	021,710.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	3	9,832.00
AUTHORITY	5	,

WOODTRUST BANK TOTAL 6 4,256,121.00 920 176,983,257.93